Kenneth M. Scolare
Administrative Manager

Anjuman A. [slam, Ph.D.
Water Utility Director

Nathaniel Tillis . g . - Chad W. Regalia, PE.
Wastewater Utility Director RACINE ON THF. EAKE Chief Engineer
(i e e ¥ ain T

Gity of Racine, Wisconsin

January 15, 2025

Wastewater Commission:

Anthony Beyer John Tate li
Anthony Bunkelman Kevin Salb
Claude Lois Mollie Jones
Cory Mason Nancy Washburn
Jack Feiner Natalia Taft
James Sullivan Stacey Sheppard
Jens Jorgenson Terry McCarthy

Dear Commissioners:

The work performed by Reesman’s Excavating & Grading (contractor) on Contract 2024-WW-
STR-01, 2024 Racine Wastewater Treatment Plant Roof Replacements, has been completed. The
contract totaled $259,684.20, which included one change order. We recommend that the work
be accepted, and final payment be authorized.

Sincerely,

Nate Tillis
Wastewater Utility Director

NT/jb

Enclosure

800 Center Street, Room 227 « Racine, Wisconsin 53403 = 262.636.9181 (Phone) « 262.636.3933 (Fax)



Industrial Roofing Services, Inc.
13000 West Silver Spring Drive
Butler, Wisconsin 53007
Phone: (262) 432-0500
Fax: (262) 432-0504
www.irsroof.com

January 3, 2025

Mr. Nate Tillis

City of Racine
WASTEWATER UTILITY
800 Center Street. Room 227
Racine, W| 53403

Re: WASTEWATER UTILITY - Roof Spec

Dear Mr. Tillis:

Enclosed you will find an invoice, application for payment, allowance give back, change order,
waiver of lien, and warranties for the WASTEWATER UTILITY Roof Spec project. This is being
submitted by Carlson Racine Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc. The application for payment of
$29,684.20 has been approved and is being forwarded to you for processing and payment.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,
INDUSTRIAL ROOFING SERVICES, INC.

/% DW
Kyle Dippel
Accountant

Enclosures

"Asset Management Consultants"”




